Daily Arrest Report

Douglas County Sheriff’s Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff
Kenneth Conner, Chief Deputy 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard
Doug Oliver, Colonel Douglasville, Georgia 30134
(770) 942-2121

Printed on November 27, 2024

Booking Date

11/26/24

11/26/24

11/26/24
11/26/24

11/26/24

11/26/24
11/26/24
11/26/24

11/26/24

11/26/24

11/26/24

11/26/24

11/26/24

11/26/24

Name

CAUTHON, DAMION NASSIR

CLACK, MAURICE

EDWARDS, ESANAM
FIELDS, CARLTON KEON

GLOVER, ROSHONDA MONIQUE

GREEN, EDRICUS JAMALE
HUTCHERSON, DEVONNE MARLYN
HYLTON, MEGAN NICOLE

LACRETE, FRANTZ

MARSHALL, REBECCA LYNN

MIRANDA, JORGE LUIS

PARHAM, KENNY RAY

SAVUN, MAKSYM

SHIVERY, JOSEPH DELMON

Charges

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

16-5-20 - Simple Assault
17-6-12 - Failure to Appear
17-6-12 - Failure to Appear

16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery-FVA 1st Offense (M)

16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, etc., of certain controlled
substances-Sch |

16-13-30(j) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of
marijuana-Felony

16-13-31(a)(1) - Trafficking in Cocaine

16-5-21(a)(1) - Aggravated Assault

17-6-12 - Failure to Appear
16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce
42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

Address
4482 CEDAR RIDGE TRL, STONE MOUNTAIN, GA
30083
6634 WINDWOOD CT, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135

8212 MALONE ST, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
4138 MACDUFF DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135

616 ROCKY RIDGE BLVD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135

137 DEADRICK ST, BESSEMER, AL 35020
2030 ROSWELL ROAD, MARIETTA, GA 30062

1990 AUSTIN BRIDGE RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30180

40-6-50 - Driving on Divided Highways; Transit Bus use of Emergency Lane 1435 BOGGS RD APT 328, DULUTH, GA 30096

40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd

16-10-20 - False Statements and Writings

16-10-94 - Tampering with evidence

16-6-4(b)(2) - Child molestation-Victim is 14 but less than 16
16-6-4(d)(2) - Aggravated Child Molestation-Victim 13 less than 16

40-6-72 - Stop Signs and Yield Signs
16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, certain controlled substances
Schedule Il

999.999 - Boarded for DPD

17-6-12 - Failure to Appear

2300 VETERANS MEM HWY LOT 127, AUSTELL,
GA 30168

755 COUNTY SERVICES RD, DOUGLASVILLE,
GA 30134

128 VENABLE RD APT 6, TEMPLE, GA 30179

131 ROSWELL COMMONS WAY, ROSWELL, GA
30076

214 BIG VALLEY DR, JOHNSON CITY, TN 37601

Page 1 of 2



Booking Date

11/26/24

11/26/24
11/26/24

11/26/24
11/26/24

Name

SMALLWOOD, JEROME JOSEPH

STONE, MADISON BLAKE
THOMPSON, JAYLEN JEREMIAH

TORVIKEY, KORSI
VERNON, DOMINIQUE NICOLE

Total Records: 19

Charges

16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M)

16-8-14 - Theft by Shoplifting

17-6-12 - Failure to Appear

16-5-23(e) - Simple Battery-Police Officer/LE

16-10-24(b) - Obstruction of Officers

16-10-25 - Giving False Name, Address/DOB to Officers
40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd
40-8-76 - Safety Belts; Child Passenger Restraining System
40-8-76.1 - Safety Belts; Required Usage

16-8-2 - Theft by taking (FEL)

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

Address

348 ENOTA PL SW, ATLANTA, GA 30310

78 COUNTY ROAD 468, WOODLAND, AL 36280

5924 CENTRAL CHURCH RD, DOUGLASVILLE,
GA 30135

68 ORIOLE DRIVE, JONESBORO, GA 30238
2800 ALEXANDRIA DR, ATLANTA, GA 30331

Page 2 of 2



