

## **Douglas County Sheriff's Office**

**Tim Pounds, Sheriff** 

Kenneth Conner, *Chief Deputy* Doug Oliver, *Colonel*  8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard Douglasville, Georgia 30134 (770) 942-2121

Printed on November 27, 2024

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
11/26/24	CAUTHON, DAMION NASSIR	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	4482 CEDAR RIDGE TRL, STONE MOUNTAIN, GA 30083
11/26/24	CLACK, MAURICE	16-5-20 - Simple Assault 17-6-12 - Failure to Appear 17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	6634 WINDWOOD CT, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
11/26/24	EDWARDS, ESANAM	16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery-FVA 1st Offense (M)	8212 MALONE ST, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
11/26/24	FIELDS, CARLTON KEON	<ul> <li>16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, etc., of certain controlled substances-Sch I</li> <li>16-13-30(j) - Purchase, possession, manufacture, distribution, or sale of marijuana-Felony</li> <li>16-13-31(a)(1) - Trafficking in Cocaine</li> </ul>	4138 MACDUFF DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
11/26/24	GLOVER, ROSHONDA MONIQUE	16-5-21(a)(1) - Aggravated Assault	616 ROCKY RIDGE BLVD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
11/26/24	GREEN, EDRICUS JAMALE	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	137 DEADRICK ST, BESSEMER, AL 35020
11/26/24	HUTCHERSON, DEVONNE MARLYN	16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce	2030 ROSWELL ROAD, MARIETTA, GA 30062
11/26/24	HYLTON, MEGAN NICOLE	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	1990 AUSTIN BRIDGE RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30180
11/26/24	LACRETE, FRANTZ	40-6-50 - Driving on Divided Highways; Transit Bus use of Emergency La	ne 1435 BOGGS RD APT 328, DULUTH, GA 30096
		40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd	
11/26/24	MARSHALL, REBECCA LYNN	16-10-20 - False Statements and Writings 16-10-94 - Tampering with evidence 16-6-4(b)(2) - Child molestation-Victim is 14 but less than 16 16-6-4(d)(2) - Aggravated Child Molestation-Victim 13 less than 16	2300 VETERANS MEM HWY LOT 127, AUSTELL, GA 30168
11/26/24	MIRANDA, JORGE LUIS		755 COUNTY SERVICES RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
11/26/24	PARHAM, KENNY RAY	40-6-72 - Stop Signs and Yield Signs 16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, certain controlled substances Schedule II	128 VENABLE RD APT 6, TEMPLE, GA 30179
11/26/24	SAVUN, MAKSYM	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	131 ROSWELL COMMONS WAY, ROSWELL, GA 30076
11/26/24	SHIVERY, JOSEPH DELMON	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	214 BIG VALLEY DR, JOHNSON CITY, TN 37601

## Daily Arrest Report

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
11/26/24	SMALLWOOD, JEROME JOSEPH	16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M) 16-8-14 - Theft by Shoplifting	348 ENOTA PL SW, ATLANTA, GA 30310
11/26/24	STONE, MADISON BLAKE	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	78 COUNTY ROAD 468, WOODLAND, AL 36280
11/26/24	THOMPSON, JAYLEN JEREMIAH	<ul> <li>16-5-23(e) - Simple Battery-Police Officer/LE</li> <li>16-10-24(b) - Obstruction of Officers</li> <li>16-10-25 - Giving False Name, Address/DOB to Officers</li> <li>40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd</li> <li>40-8-76 - Safety Belts; Child Passenger Restraining System</li> <li>40-8-76.1 - Safety Belts; Required Usage</li> </ul>	5924 CENTRAL CHURCH RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
11/26/24	TORVIKEY, KORSI	16-8-2 - Theft by taking (FEL)	68 ORIOLE DRIVE, JONESBORO, GA 30238
11/26/24	VERNON, DOMINIQUE NICOLE	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	2800 ALEXANDRIA DR, ATLANTA, GA 30331

## **Total Records: 19**